о мрто- isos DE 12-26	-2001
Arv. 6-93) RE MB No. 0651-00 1 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragements	23797
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1/13/0	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ANDREW J. ENGLOND	Name: INFILTRATOR SYSTEMS INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) enached? 2 Yes ANO	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment C Merger	Street Address: 6 BVSINESS PARK IZD
Security Agreement     Change of Name	
Cother	City: OLD SAYBROOK State: CT ZIP: 06475
Execution Date: NUVEMBER 12, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes XNo
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s);</li> </ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new applical	tion, the execution date of the application is: 11/12/01
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers . Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	S Enclosed
C. G. NESSLER P.O. BOX H CHESTER, CT 06412	C Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
	14-0711
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE
the original document. C. C. NESSLER Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy is Mulling Signature Date
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document. <u>C.C.NESSLER</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages include	Signature 11/12/01 Signature Date
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document. <u>C.C.NESSLER</u> Name of Person Signing Tobli number of pages includ Mall documents to be recorded with Commussioner of Patients &	Nearler 11/12/01 Signature 2 Date

PATENT REEL: 012381 FRAME: 0090

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Andrew J. England of the Town of Chester in the State of Connecticut, has invented certain new and useful improvements related to method and apparatus for DRAINAGE SYSTEM FOR SAND BUNKER, as described in a U.S. patent application bearing such title and Atty. Number 2129, signed on even date herewith for filing;

Whereas, Andrew J. England possesses all right, title, and interest in the foregoing inventions and application, free from all encumbrance, and has full right to convey his interest; and

Whereas, Infiltrator Systems, Inc., a State of Connecticut corporation, having a business address at 6 Business Park Road, Old Saybrook, Connecticut 06475, is desirous of acquiring certain right, title and interest in same:

Now Therefore, in consideration of one dollar and other consideration received and in fulfillment of an agreement between the parties hereto, Andrew J. England by these presents does hereby grant to Infiltrator Systems, Inc. the full and exclusive right in said inventions, in said patent, and in the aforesaid applications, and in any applications filed in foreign countries, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; and also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof obtained in the United States of America and any foreign country upon said inventions; and he hereby authorizes and requests any patent issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to Infiltrator Systems, Inc., or its successors or assigns, as assignee for its sole use and behoof.

Andrew J. England further agrees on behalf of himself, his successors, heirs and assigns, that upon request of the assignee and without any further payment or compensation, to communicate to the assignee any facts relating to said invention including evidence for interference purposes or other legal proceedings, to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, to execute and deliver all lawful papers, and generally to do everything possible to aid the assignee to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention in the USA or any foreign country.

<u> 11/12/01</u> ad ndrew J. England

ss Chester

)

State of Connecticut ) County of Middlesex )

This instrument was acknowledged before me this  $l \ge day$  of November 2001 by Andrew J. England.

Charles & Kessler

Charles G. Nessler Commissioner of the Superior Court

**RECORDED: 11/13/2001**